Case No.: UNDT/NY/2017/089

Judgment No.: UNDT/2018/014

Date: 1 February 2018

Original: English

UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL

- 6. On 28 September 2017, the Respondent filed a submission pursuant to Order No. 186 (NY/2017), confirming that the Judgment has been executed. In his submission, the Respondent filed supportive documentation, including an email from the Medical Services Division ("MSD") to the Applicant dated 29 December 2016 stating:
  - ... Message from Dr. [...]:
  - ... Dear [Applicant],

The medical documents sent by you to MSD on 14 November 2016 are copies of the same medical documents you have forwarded to us before. You had been requested to send MSD a medical report from your psychiatrist on the attached template which you have not done.

Case No. UNDT/NY/2017/089

Case No. UNDT/NY/2017/089

Judgment No. UNDT/2018/014

[Article 11.3]

...

Case No. UNDT/NY/2017/089